PROCEEDINGS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS April 1, 2024

The Board of Supervisors of Cerro Gordo County, lowa, met in special session pursuant to adjournment at 9:30 a.m. Present: Chairperson Lori Meacham Ginapp, Vice Chairperson Chris Watts, Supervisor Casey Callanan, and various members of the public.

Callanan moved with Watts seconding, to approve today's agenda. Motion passed unanimously.

Public comment session was held.

Chairperson Meacham Ginapp opened the public hearing on the proposed Cerro Gordo County property tax levy for year ending Jun 30, 2025 at 9:30 a.m.

Watts moved with Callanan seconding, to close the public hearing. Motion passed unanimously.

Watts moved with Meacham Ginapp seconding, to adjourn at 9:47~a.m. Motion passed unanimously.

Various tabulations, reports, correspondence and other documents that were presented at today's meeting are placed on file with the supplemental minutes.

Chairperson Lori Meacham Ginapp
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Adam V. Wedmore, Auditor

Cerro Gordo County